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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2 Women, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
22.11.2020 Results
Limit devojcice 12-13 god. 12 - 13: 37.57  /  Limit devojcice 14-17 god. 14 - 17: 33.58

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Pionirke B 10 god.

1. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 34.31 328
2. BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 34.40 325
3. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 35.03 308
4. BUBALO, Masa 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 35.35 300
5. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 36.00 284
6. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 36.08 282
7. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 37.08 260
8. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.00 223
9. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 39.27 218

10. SANICANIN, Dunja 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.42 216
11. ROSIC BRSTINA, Zoe 10 Usce 39.66 212
12. AVRAMOVIC, Julijana 10 PK Obilic 39.78 210
13. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 40.93 193
14. LJUBOJEVIC, Petra 10 Vracar 42.57 171
15. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 42.85 168
16. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 42.90 167
17. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.52 160

TOMIC, Lana 10 Barakuda 43.52 160
19. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 44.34 152
20. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 45.77 138
21. JOVANOVIC, Lucija 10 Mornar 46.74 129
22. KOCIC, Danica 10 Barakuda 47.48 123

Pionirke A 11 god.

1. DJURIC, Miona 09 PK Obilic 29.88 497
2. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 11. April 31.53 423
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 31.86 410
4. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. April 32.77 376
5. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 32.87 373
6. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. April 33.08 366
7. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 33.93 339
8. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 34.45 324
9. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.46 324

10. ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 34.92 311
11. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 35.06 307
12. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 35.18 304
13. BARAC, Nadja 09 PK Obilic 35.43 298
14. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 35.87 287
15. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 36.23 278
16. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 36.73 267
17. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.86 264
18. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 36.92 263
19. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 37.40 253
20. MIROVIC, Teodora 09 Panta Rei 37.61 249
21. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 38.50 232
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Pionirke A 11 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

22. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 39.13 221
23. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 39.56 214
24. BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 40.18 204
25. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 40.76 195
26. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 41.40 186
27. CADJENOVIC, Andjela 09 Barakuda 41.64 183
28. DESTANOVIC, Ivona 09 Panta Rei 43.41 162
29. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 44.29 152
30. KLIPIC, Mila 09 Crvena Zvezda 47.22 125

Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

1. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 29.15 535
2. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. April 29.58 512
3. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 29.96 493
4. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 30.08 487
5. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 30.53 466
6. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 30.59 463
7. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 30.96 446
8. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.10 440
9. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.16 438

10. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 31.22 435
11. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 31.26 434

SPERLIC, Teodora 07 Usce 31.26 434
13. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 31.41 427
14. MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 31.50 424
15. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 31.52 423
16. GETEJANC, Nadja 08 11. April 32.36 391
17. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 32.37 390
18. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 32.47 387
19. SIRKOVIC, Antonina 08 Plavi Talas 32.53 385
20. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 32.58 383
21. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 32.66 380
22. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 32.82 375
23. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.94 371
24. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 33.45 354
25. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 33.57 350
26. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 33.75 344
27. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 33.85 341
28. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 34.26 329

TAKIC, Lana 07 Usce 34.26 329
30. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 34.28 329
31. ZIVANOVIC, Milica 07 Panta Rei 34.33 327
32. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.56 321
33. DABOVIC, Janja 07 Usce 34.57 320
34. VELIMANOVIC, Lina 07 Usce 34.78 315
35. DEDIJER, Lenka 07 11. April 34.98 309
36. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.09 306
37. BRKIC, Helena 08 Plavi Talas 35.22 303
38. PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 35.51 296
39. KOSUTIC, Dunja 07 Vracar 35.74 290



Splash Meet Manager, 11.67210 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 27.11.2020 20:45 - Page 3

ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

40. PAVLOVIC, Lena 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.98 284
41. VUKOVIC, Sonja 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.26 278
42. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 36.66 269
43. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 36.78 266
44. PETROVIC, Jovana 08 Usce 37.12 259
45. MIRKOV, Nadja 08 Crvena Zvezda 37.14 258
46. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 11. April 37.38 253
47. MIJATOVIC, Livija 08 Vracar 38.56 231 L
48. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 38.65 229 L
49. DJUSIC, Vedrana 08 Crvena Zvezda 40.42 200 L
50. ILINA, Julija 07 Usce 41.19 189 L

Juniorke 14-17 god.

1. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 26.95 677
2. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 27.55 634
3. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 27.90 610
4. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 28.03 602

LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 28.03 602
6. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 28.39 579
7. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 28.92 548
8. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. April 28.97 545
9. SIMSIC, Divna 05 Novi Beograd 011 29.69 506

10. JOVANOVIC LEKIC, Milica 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 29.79 501
11. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 29.87 497
12. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 29.91 495
13. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 30.09 486
14. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.25 479
15. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 30.43 470
16. LABUS, Lara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.48 468
17. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 30.95 447
18. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.06 442
19. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.27 433
20. BAKLAJA, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.48 425
21. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.51 423
22. ADAMOVIC, Katarina 03 Usce 31.73 415
23. GOBELJIC, Ana 05 Usce 31.88 409
24. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 31.94 406
25. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 32.01 404
26. TANASKOVIC, Anja 06 PK Obilic 32.20 397

MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 32.20 397
28. SIMSIC, Danica 03 Novi Beograd 011 32.32 392
29. CVIJOVIC, Danica 03 PK "BPK" Bgd 32.83 374
30. VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 33.15 364
31. SEVIC, Natalija 06 Crvena Zvezda 33.42 355
32. RAJKOVIC, Dunja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.81 343 L
33. MISKOVIC, Isidora 06 Vracar 33.95 338 L
34. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 34.13 333 L
35. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Mornar 34.41 325 L
36. VELEMIR, Milica 05 Mornar 34.42 325 L
37. SPASIC, Anja 05 Novi Beograd 011 34.72 316 L
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Juniorke 14-17 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

38. JOVANOVIC, Nikolina 05 Usce 34.80 314 L
39. VESELINOVIC, Lara 05 Usce 35.44 297 L
40. TRAJKOVIC, Jana 06 Usce 35.86 287 L
41. KERKEZ, Nevena 06 Mornar 36.40 274 L
42. PETROVIC, Nadja 05 Panta Rei 36.50 272 L
43. MILADINOVIC, Jelena 04 Vracar 36.65 269 L
44. DJORDJEVIC, Helena 06 Usce 37.18 258 L
45. BRANKOVIC, Anja 06 Crvena Zvezda 38.53 231 L
46. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 39.50 215 L

Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

1. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 26.95 677
2. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 27.55 634
3. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 27.90 610
4. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 28.03 602

LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 28.03 602
6. BUKVIC, Dorotea 02 11. April 28.22 590
7. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 28.39 579
8. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 28.92 548
9. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. April 28.97 545

10. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 29.15 535
11. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. April 29.58 512
12. SIMSIC, Divna 05 Novi Beograd 011 29.69 506
13. JOVANOVIC LEKIC, Milica 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 29.79 501
14. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 29.87 497
15. DJURIC, Miona 09 PK Obilic 29.88 497
16. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 29.91 495
17. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 29.96 493
18. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 30.08 487
19. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 30.09 486
20. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.25 479
21. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 30.43 470
22. BANJALIC, Una 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.44 470
23. LABUS, Lara 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 30.48 468
24. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 30.53 466
25. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 30.59 463
26. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 30.95 447
27. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 30.96 446
28. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.06 442
29. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.10 440
30. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.16 438
31. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 31.22 435
32. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 31.26 434

SPERLIC, Teodora 07 Usce 31.26 434
34. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.27 433
35. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 31.41 427
36. BAKLAJA, Sofija 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.48 425
37. MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 31.50 424
38. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 31.51 423
39. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 31.52 423
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

40. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 11. April 31.53 423
41. ADAMOVIC, Katarina 03 Usce 31.73 415
42. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 31.86 410
43. GOBELJIC, Ana 05 Usce 31.88 409
44. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 31.94 406
45. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 32.01 404
46. TANASKOVIC, Anja 06 PK Obilic 32.20 397

MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 32.20 397
48. SIMSIC, Danica 03 Novi Beograd 011 32.32 392
49. GETEJANC, Nadja 08 11. April 32.36 391
50. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 32.37 390
51. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 32.47 387
52. SIRKOVIC, Antonina 08 Plavi Talas 32.53 385
53. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 32.58 383
54. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 32.66 380
55. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. April 32.77 376
56. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 32.82 375
57. CVIJOVIC, Danica 03 PK "BPK" Bgd 32.83 374
58. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 32.87 373
59. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.94 371
60. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. April 33.08 366
61. VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 33.15 364
62. SEVIC, Natalija 06 Crvena Zvezda 33.42 355
63. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 33.45 354
64. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 33.57 350
65. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 33.75 344
66. RAJKOVIC, Dunja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.81 343 L
67. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 33.85 341
68. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 33.93 339
69. MISKOVIC, Isidora 06 Vracar 33.95 338 L
70. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 34.13 333 L
71. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 34.26 329

TAKIC, Lana 07 Usce 34.26 329
73. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 34.28 329
74. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 34.31 328
75. ZIVANOVIC, Milica 07 Panta Rei 34.33 327
76. BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 34.40 325
77. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Mornar 34.41 325 L
78. VELEMIR, Milica 05 Mornar 34.42 325 L
79. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 34.45 324
80. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.46 324
81. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.56 321
82. DABOVIC, Janja 07 Usce 34.57 320
83. SPASIC, Anja 05 Novi Beograd 011 34.72 316 L
84. VELIMANOVIC, Lina 07 Usce 34.78 315
85. JOVANOVIC, Nikolina 05 Usce 34.80 314 L
86. ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 34.92 311
87. DEDIJER, Lenka 07 11. April 34.98 309
88. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 35.03 308
89. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 35.06 307
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

90. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.09 306
91. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 35.18 304
92. BRKIC, Helena 08 Plavi Talas 35.22 303
93. BUBALO, Masa 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 35.35 300
94. BARAC, Nadja 09 PK Obilic 35.43 298
95. VESELINOVIC, Lara 05 Usce 35.44 297 L
96. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 Vracar 35.47 297
97. PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 35.51 296
98. KOSUTIC, Dunja 07 Vracar 35.74 290
99. TRAJKOVIC, Jana 06 Usce 35.86 287 L

100. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 35.87 287
101. PAVLOVIC, Lena 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.98 284
102. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 36.00 284
103. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 36.08 282
104. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 36.23 278
105. VUKOVIC, Sonja 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.26 278
106. KERKEZ, Nevena 06 Mornar 36.40 274 L
107. PETROVIC, Nadja 05 Panta Rei 36.50 272 L
108. MILADINOVIC, Jelena 04 Vracar 36.65 269 L
109. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 36.66 269
110. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 36.73 267
111. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 36.78 266
112. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 36.86 264
113. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 36.92 263
114. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 37.08 260
115. PETROVIC, Jovana 08 Usce 37.12 259
116. MIRKOV, Nadja 08 Crvena Zvezda 37.14 258
117. DJORDJEVIC, Helena 06 Usce 37.18 258 L
118. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 11. April 37.38 253
119. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 37.40 253
120. MIROVIC, Teodora 09 Panta Rei 37.61 249
121. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 38.50 232
122. BRANKOVIC, Anja 06 Crvena Zvezda 38.53 231 L
123. MIJATOVIC, Livija 08 Vracar 38.56 231 L
124. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 38.65 229 L
125. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.00 223
126. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 39.13 221
127. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 39.27 218
128. SANICANIN, Dunja 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 39.42 216
129. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 39.50 215 L
130. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 39.56 214
131. ROSIC BRSTINA, Zoe 10 Usce 39.66 212
132. AVRAMOVIC, Julijana 10 PK Obilic 39.78 210
133. BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 40.18 204
134. DJUSIC, Vedrana 08 Crvena Zvezda 40.42 200 L
135. DAMJANOVIC, Rima 09 Crvena Zvezda 40.76 195
136. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 40.93 193
137. ILINA, Julija 07 Usce 41.19 189 L
138. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 41.40 186
139. CADJENOVIC, Andjela 09 Barakuda 41.64 183
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

140. LJUBOJEVIC, Petra 10 Vracar 42.57 171
141. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 42.85 168
142. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 42.90 167
143. DESTANOVIC, Ivona 09 Panta Rei 43.41 162
144. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.52 160

TOMIC, Lana 10 Barakuda 43.52 160
146. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 44.29 152
147. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 44.34 152
148. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 45.77 138
149. JOVANOVIC, Lucija 10 Mornar 46.74 129
150. KLIPIC, Mila 09 Crvena Zvezda 47.22 125
151. KOCIC, Danica 10 Barakuda 47.48 123


